Johnson College

2023 Assessment Day - Program & Instruction

1 - Overall, how satisfied are you with Johnson College?

Response Option

Weight Frequency

Percent

Percent Responses

Very Satisfied (5) 14 58.33% |
Generally Satisfied (4) 9 37.50% | I
Neutral (3) 1 4.17% [ ]
Generally Dissatisfied (2) 0 0.00%
Very Dissatisfied (1) 0 0.00%
0 25 50 75 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD
24/24 (100%) 4.54 0.59

« | wish we were more hands on earlier in the semester in certain classes

« | wish there was more information about every career and what they are about

2 - Johnson College provides a supportive environment.

Response Option

Weight Frequency

Percent

Percent Responses

Strongly Disagree (1) 2 8.33% [ |
Disagree (2) 0 0.00%
Agree (3) 11 45.83% | I
Strongly Agree 4) 11 45.83% |
0 25 50 75 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD
24/24 (100%) 3.29 0.86

3 - Would you encourage a high school senior with similar abilities, interests, and background as you, to attend Johnson College?

Response Option

Weight Frequency

Percent

Percent Responses

Definitely would 1) 15 62.50% | N
Probably would 2 9 37.50% | N
Maybe 3) 0 0.00%
Probably would not (4) 0 0.00% 1.38
Definitely would not (5) 0 0.00% _
0 25 50 75 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD
24/24 (100%) 1.38 0.49

4 - How satisfied are you with the opportunities to get hands-on experience in your major?

Response Option

Weight Frequency

Percent

Percent Responses

Very Satisfied [©) 11 45.83% | I
Generally Satisfied 2) 11 45.83% | I
Neutral (3) 8.33% [ |
1.63
Generally Dissatisfied (4) 0.00% _
Very Dissatisfied (5) 0.00%
0 25 50 75 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD
24/24 (100%) 1.63 0.65
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5 - How satisfied are you with your program of study?

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
Very Satisfied 1) 14 58.33% |
Generally Satisfied (2) 8 33.33% | I
Neutral (3) 2 8.33% [ ]
Generally Dissatisfied (4) 0 0.00% L0
Very Dissatisfied (5) 0 0.00% _
0 25 50 75 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD
24/24 (100%) 1.50 0.66

6 - My classes have prepared me to work in my industry.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
Strongly Agree 1) 13 54.17% | I
Agree ) 8 33.33% | I
Neutral (3) 3 12.50% |
1.58
Disagree (4) 0 0.00%
0 25 50 75 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD
24/24 (100%) 1.58 0.72

7 - Is there anything else you would like to add?

Response Rate I 4/24 (16.67%)

« | think the AMT program is kind of wasteful, | feel like the first 2 semesters would be great for an Industrial Maintenance type of degree. | feel the AMT should get more time in the CNC/G-M code
and be expanded to include both subtractive and additive forms of manufacture. | feel it should also include more reverse engineering technology, like laser scanning tools that are the new hot ticket

in the manufacturing market. The course so far feels very scattered because how the education is all over the map, like it's over generalized, a hammer when you want a scalpel.

« personally the welding teachers have taught me everything possible about welding. we have done tons of work and testing to prepare us for working in either shops, fields, anything welders would

have to do.
*N/A

« | would have liked to have known where my classes were located ahead of the first day of class. Many of my classes were off campus my first year.
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8 - What is your major?

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
Advanced Manufacturing Engineering (1) 3 12.50% [
Technology
Architectural Drafting & Design Technology (2) 1 4.17% [ |
Automotive Technology (3) 2 8.33% [ |
Biomedical Equipment Technology (4) 0 0.00%
Building & Property Maintenance (5) 0 0.00%
Carpentry & Cabinetmaking Technology (6) 0 0.00%
Computer Information Technology (7) 1 4.17% [ |
Diesel Truck Technology (8) 2 8.33% [ |
Diesel Preventative Maintenance Technology 9) 0 0.00%
Electrical construction & Maintenance (10) 4 16.67% | N
Technology
Electronic Engineering Technology (11) 0 0.00%
Heating, Ventilation & Air Conditioning (12) 4 16.67% | N
Technology
Heavy Equipment Technology (13) 0 0.00%
Logistics & Supply Chain Management (14) 0 0.00%
Physical Therapist Assistant (15) 0 0.00%
Radiologic Technology (16) 3 12.50% [
Veterinary Technology 17) 1 417% [ |
Welding Technology (18) 3 12.50% |
0 25 50 75 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD
24/24 (100%) 10.04 5.85
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